Al
A2
A3
Ad
A5
A6
A7
A8
A9

A10

Al1l

A12

A13

Al4

A15

A16

Al7

A18

A19

A20

A21

A22

A23

A24

A25

A26

A27

A28

A29

A30

A31

A32

A33

A34

A35

A36

A37

A38

A39

A41

A42

A43

Ad4

A45

A46

A4T7

A48

A49

A50

A51

A52

A53

A54

A55

A56

A57

A58

A59

A60

A61

A62

A63

A64

A65

A66

A67

A68

A69

A70

A71

AT2

A73

A74

A75

A76

AT7

A78

A79

A80

A81

Below is the list with all tourist attractions and potential tourist attractions shown on the map. This list is
comprised of attractions mentioned in the Tanintharyi Region Tourism Development Plan (left) and other

O
%"f@ leay,
areCan,

attractions stakeholder from Tanintharyi mentioned as active or potential site of interest for tourism to # o Loy e s,
FFI (right) - but of course it is not complete nor is it always correct. ;

n e

As the tourist sector in Tanintharyi develops very dynamic, we would be happy to receive comments and
feedback on the quality of the listed attractions, the opportunities and problems with those sites and

activites related to their development.

Furthermore, if you know of attractions not yet listed here, please write a note with some descriptive
information about the location so we can add it to the list.
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Mentioned in Tanintharyi Region
Tourism Develorment Plan (2016)

Name
Myitta
Sin Hpyu Tai
Htee-khee
Tanintharyi Cultural Museum
Municipal Market

Ahyu Pyauk (Pashu Kyauk) Pagoda

Type
CBT
CBT
ecotourism
heritage
local market
pagoda

Law Ka Tharaphu (Lyaungdawmu) Pagod pagoda

Lawka Marazein Pagoda
Shin Dut Wel Pagoda
Shin Moke Htee Pagoda
Shin Oak Aw Pagoda
Shin Pin Khyu Pagoda
Shwe Taung Sar Pagoda
Pa-ket waterfall

Maung Ma Gan Beach
San Hlan Beach

Nyaw Byin

San hlan village

Maung Ma Gan Hot Spring
Laung Lone Bok Kyun
Shin Maw

Shin Tauk Htein

Shin Za Lun
Maung-mei waterfall
Taw-kyei

Shin Tauk Pon Pagoda
Tha-yet-chaung
Sandaw Shin Pagoda
Ma Kyone Gale village
Wa Ale Kyun

Bo Cho Kyun

Palon Ton Tone Bridge
Mali Wun hot spring
115 Island

Bo Net Kyaw Kyun
Hlaing Gu Kyun

Khayin Kwa Kyun

Kyet Mauk Kyun

Kyun Philar

Nga Mann Kyun

North Twin Island
Nyaung Oo Hpee Kyun
Nyaung Wee Kyun

Say Tan Kyun

South Twin Island
Zardet Kalay Kyun

555 Mountain

Bayint Naung Cape
Mali Wun waterfall
Done Dahon

Done Nyaung Mai (Moken Village)

Pan Zin Village
Marcus Island Group
Mergui Islands

Natthamee Yaydwin Island (Drakes Island’

Shwe Thar Lyaung Pagoda
Kyunsu Town

Leik U thaung

Nawarat Waterfall

Natural Swiftlet house
Mingalar Lake

Myeik colonial buildings
Min Kyaung Monastery
Taw Kyaung Monastery
Ancient Pagoda Group
Ashae Thein Monastery
Buu Pagoda

Thein Daw Gyi Pagoda
Kywe Ku Dock Yard
Kyauk-pyar bridge

Mali Bird Nest Island
Kyauk Kar Village

Pein Nal Island

Pho Shan Pagoda

Oil palm plantations

Naga boat racing event
ancient Tanintharyi town wall
Pawa Village

Nawa Htat Pagoda

River cruise Myeik to Tanintharyi

pagoda
pagoda
pagoda
pagoda
pagoda
pagoda
village & waterfal
beach

beach

CBT

CBT

hot spring
Island / Beach/C
pagoda
pagoda
pagoda
waterfall
waterfall
pagoda
waterfall
pagoda

CBT
island / beach
Island / Beach, M
heritage

hot spring
island / beach
island / beach
island / beach
island / beach
island / beach
island / beach
island / beach
island / beach
island / beach
island / beach
island / beach
island / beach
island / beach
viewpoint
viewpoint
waterfall
beach

culture
culture
island / beach
island / beach
island / beach
pagoda

town

turtle nesting bea
waterfall

bird nests
bird watching
heritage
monastery
monastery
pagoda
pagoda
pagoda
pagoda

ship yard
viewpoint
bird nests
culture
island / beach
pagoda
agro-industry
culture
heritage

local products
pagoda, geology
river cruise

Name (Myanmar)
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Township
Dawei 001005
Dawei 02100
Dawei 021005
Dawei 021005
Dawei 021005
Dawei 021005
Dawei 0021005
Dawei 00100
Dawei 0091005
Dawei 021005
Dawei 021005
Dawei 021005
Dawei 0021005
Dawei o200
Launglon  scoo&cd
Launglon  scoo&cd
Launglon  scoo&cd
Launglon  ecoo&cd
Launglon  ecoo&d
Launglon  scoo&cd
Launglon  scoo&cd
Launglon  scoo&cd
Launglon  ecoo&cd
Launglon  ecoo&ad
Launglon  ecoo&ad

Thayetchaur ©qo5eg&:
Thayetchaur ©qo5eg&:

Yebyu
Bokpyin
Bokpyin
Bokpyin
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kawthoung
Kyunsu
Kyunsu
Kyunsu
Kyunsu
Kyunsu
Kyunsu
Kyunsu
Kyunsu
Kyunsu
Kyunsu
Myeik
Myeik
Myeik
Myeik
Myeik
Myeik
Myeik
Myeik
Myeik
Myeik
Myeik
Palaw
Palaw
Palaw
Palaw
Tanintharyi
Tanintharyi
Tanintharyi
Tanintharyi
Tanintharyi
Tanintharyi

C
(cloppl=2evplez]
C
[Cleapl=tenple]
[
[Cleapl=tevple]
c
[Cleapl=tevple]
C
[Cieppl-terpler]
C
[Cieppl-tevpler]
C
S{eppl-tevplet]
C
Cleppl=Zerpler]
[
[Cleppl=Zevpler]
C
Cleppl-tevpler]
C
[Cleppl-tevpler]
C
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C
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C
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C
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B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
B11
B12
B13
B14
B15
B16
B17
B18
B19
B20
B21
B22
B23
B24
B25
B26
B27
B28
B29
B30
B31
B32
B33
B34
B35
B36
B37
B38
B39
B40
B41
B42
B43
B44
B45
B46
B47
B48
B49
B50
B51
B52
B53
B54
B55
B56
B57
B58
B59
B60
B61
B62
B63
B64
B65
B66
B67
B68
B69
B70
B71
B72
B73
B74
B75
B76
B77
B78
B79
B8O
B81
B82
B83
B84
B85
B86
B87
B88
B89
B90
B91
B92
B93
B94
B95
B96
B97
B98

Additional exisiting and potential
aftractions and sites
(based on Stakeholder interviews)

Name
Bamboo-raft boating
Dawei city hall
Dawei heritage buildings
Dawei broom manufacture
Dawei cashew-nut manufacture
Dawei pot manufacture
Dawei traditional longyi weaving
Malingapi
Strand local market
Hindu temple
Ma Saw Po chinese temple
Reclining buddha
Saw Si Gong Chinese Temple
Shin Det Wel Pagoda
Standing buddha
Boe Boe kyauk beach
Myin Kwar Aww beach
Aok Boke Island
Thargara ancient city
Wedi ancient city
Tawmoe mountain
Mid Moscos Islands
Shin Maw Pagoda
Shin Tauk Htein Pagoda
Shin Taung Bon Pagoda
Mayin Kyinn beach
Dawei Special Economic Zone (SEZ)
Mayin Kyinn Pagoda
Bokepyin Birdwatching
Bushby Island / Taw Wet Island
Kau Ye Kyun
Lampi Island

Type
boat
building
heritage
localproducts
localproducts
localproducts
localproducts
localproducts
localproducts
pagoda
pagoda
pagoda
pagoda
pagoda
pagoda
beach
beach
coral
culture
culture
hiking
Island
pagoda
pagoda
pagoda
beach
museum
pagoda
bird watching
Island
Island
Island

Khae Chaung CBT (bird watching/Gurney: potential CBT
Lampi Crocodile River (mangrove, river, b wildlife

Lampi mangrove river

Palone Tone Tone Beach
Horse Shoe (Myin Kwa) Island
Parker Beach /10 mile Beach
Shwe Nadi Beach

Aung ba village

Kawthaung clock tower
Nyaung Wee (Moken village)
Aung bar bird nest island

115 Island

Mac Leod Island

Red monkey / Myauk Ni Island
Bayintnaung Statue

World War Il Japanese airstrip
Mountain/Viewpoint near Kawthoung
Pyin taw aye Pagoda

Mahasi Yeiktha Pagoda

Pyi Daw Aye Zay De Pagoda
Bayin Naung Park

Kawthoung Casinos
Mangrove tours near Ma San Pa / Myeik
Done Waterfalll

Bailey island

Kyal lake island

Sin din chaung area

Sular ka mauk island

wildlife
beach
beach
beach
beach

boat to lampi
building
culture
geology
Island

Island

Island
monument
monument
mountain
museum
pagoda
pagoda
recreation
recreation
mangrove tour
waterfall j10q0d3%
beach

beach

beach

beach

Birdwatching near San Ma Pa & Ke Thaw bird_watching

Danateikdi island
Pan Zin Village

Yae kan taung village
Hpyone Nge Island

Bird nest Island RF / Secret Lagoon east (island / lagoon / bird nest

Myeik Cold Storage Factory

PPT Soft Shelf Crab Farm

Pahtaw Pagoda

Pahtet Pagoda (Hiking & View Point)
Done Waterfall

Birdwatching north of Myeik

Flying fox watching at Forest Department
Myeik Heritage Buildings
International Fish Auction

Myeik brooms workshop

Myeik candle workshop

Myeik dry fish processing

Ship Yards

Myeik clock tower

kabarlone pagoda

Paw taw mhu

Standing Buddha

Theindizaya

Paw Daw Mu Pagoda (View Point)
Phayarkai Pagoda (View Point)
Pho Shan Beach

Set Taw Yar Paogda Mountain
Buddha foot print (hiking)

Mi Laung Chaung Waterfall

Maw Daung

Ma aung thar Spirit statue

Wooden dragon boat race
Tarabwin village

Foot print pagoda

Myat wut sin pagoda

Dagu Tanintharyi River Kayaking
Che Daw Yar Mountain and Pagoda

coral
culture
culture
island

localproducts
localproducts
pagoda
viewpoint
waterfall
bird_watching
bird_watching
culture
localproducts
localproducts
localproducts
localproducts
localproducts
monument
pagoda
pagoda
pagoda
pagoda
viewpoint
viewpoint

beach & pagoda &:gé:néisz

hiking

pagoda

waterfall

border pass, villa seseoxé
culture

culture

hiking

pagoda

pagoda

river kayaking
viewpoint and pagoda

Name (Myanmar)

0a%000d
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Township
Dawei 021005
Dawei 022005
Dawei 22005
Dawei 52005
Dawei 52005
Dawei 52005
Dawei 021005
Dawei 001005
Dawei 21005
Dawei 021005
Dawei 022005
Dawei 92005
Dawei 92005
Dawei 52005
Dawei 022005
Launglon  sco&id
Launglon  scoo&id
Launglon  sco&id
Launglon  scoo&icd
Launglon  sco&icd
Launglon  sco&id
Launglon  sco&id
Launglon  scoo&icd
Launglon  scos&cd
Thayetchaut »qdbeg¢é:
Yebyu oyl e ——————
Yebyu sos1
Yebyu sos1
Bokpyin  %c3[gé
Bokpyin  %c3[gé
Bokpyin  %c3[gé
Bokpyin  %c3[gé
Bokpyin  %xd5[g¢
Bokpyin  %d5[gé
Bokpyin  %d5gé
Kawthoung eoxeanc
Kawthoung soxenc
Kawthoung eopeoxé:
Kawthoung soxpeané:
Kawthoung soxpeané:
Kawthoung eoxpeané:
Kawthoung se;sa¢:
Kawthoung so»peoé:
Kawthoung eopeoé:
Kawthoung so»pea0o&:
Kawthoung eopeo0é:
Kawthoung sozea008:
Kawthoung sopea008:
Kawthoung soxeané:
Kawthoung se;sa¢:
Kawthoung eopeoé:
Kawthoung eopeoxé:
Kawthoung sopea008:
Kawthoung soxeané:
Kyunsu g0
Kyunsu — age
Kyunsu 0§50
Kyunsu 0§50
Kyunsu o$:0
Kyunsu o$:0
Kyunsu 0§50
Kyunsu — ogie
Kyunsu og1$:0
Kyunsu o$:0
Kyunsu — ogie
Kyunsu o$:0
Kyunsu — ogie
Kyunsu o$:0
Kyunsu g §:0
Kyunsu — agee
Kyunsu o§:0
Myeik o5
Myeik [Bo5
Myeik o5
Myeik (805
Myeik (805
Myeik (805
Myeik (805
Myeik (805
Myeik o5
Myeik o5
Myeik [§o5
Myeik [Bo5
Myeik (805
Myeik o
Myeik o5
Palaw 06>
Palaw 0ed
Palaw 06>
Palaw oed
Tanintharyi o§§
Tanintharyi o§§
Tanintharyi o§§
Tanintharyi o§§
Tanintharyi o§5§
Tanintharyi o§5§
Tanintharyi o§5§
Tanintharyi o§a§




